
Northern Counties Archery Society

INTER-COUNTY JUNIOR TOURNAMENT

Saturday 1st October 2016
Rose and Record Status

Hosted by Lancashire Archery Association

Lady Paramount: Janette Hindle

Judges: Lorraine Morris, Colin Mudd, Philip Morris

Organiser: Joanne Proctor

92 Highbury Road East, Lytham St Annes, Lancs, FY8 2RW

Mob: 07837 976604; email: proctor25@talktalk.net

Team Awards

Thirsk Trophy Girls Recurve Team Lancashire 3423

Thirsk Trophy Boys Recurve Team Durham & Northumberland 3373

Slaley Cup Girls Compound Team Lancashire 2584

Thirsk Trophy Boys Compound Team Cumbria 2484

NCAS Cup Girls Longbow Team Yorkshire 1243

YMCA Trophy Boys Longbow Team Cheshire 1085

Individual NCAS Regional Champions

NCAS Cup Girl Recurve Champion Samantha Roberts 1194

NCAS Cup Girl Compound Champion Hallie Boulton 1294

Izzy Carpenter 1294

Mary Evans Cup Girl Longbow Champion Rose Elliott 814

NCAS Cup Boy Recurve Champion Thomas Nairn 1210

NCAS Cup Boy Compound Champion Adam Carpenter 1296

Phil Evans Cup Boy Longbow Champion Sam Kellett 687

1 of 5



Team Results

Girls Recurve (3 in team) Boys Recurve (3 in team)

Cheshire Rebecca Roberts 1180 Cheshire Thomas Nairn 1210

Gina Gleeson 1132 Leo Jang 1086

Zoe Reed 1061 Joshua Reedy 979

3373 3275

Cumbria Alex Hall 743 Cumbria Tom Alexander 1156

Daisy Gregory 712 - - 0

- - 0 - - 0

1455 1156

Durham & N Jennifer McFarlane 911 Durham & N Cameron Donaldson 1178

Abbie Leigh Taylor 899 Alex Wise 1152

Jenny Cuthbertson 888 Will Maddison   1043

2698 3373

Lancashire Samantha Roberts 1194 Lancashire Jonathon Wadsworth 980

Heather Hughes 1154 Lewis Imeson 973

Charlotte Hempsall 1075 Liam Wylie 796

3423 2749

Yorkshire Megan Tinker 1109 Yorkshire Luke Stocks 1147

Jessica Howden 1042 Ben Daniel 1117

Alyssa Barraclough 1027 Lewis Slater 1098

3178 3362

Girls Compound (2 in team) Boys Compound (2 in team)

Cheshire Rebecca Ashworth 1236 Cheshire Liam Peake 1290

- - 0 Joe Shaw 1157

1236 2447

Cumbria - - 0 Cumbria Dru Ridding 1282

- - 0 Luke King 1202

0 2484

Durham & N Cameron Taylor Thorne 1240 Durham & N - - 0

Amy Middleton 1142 - - 0

2382 0

Lancashire Hallie Boulton 1294 Lancashire Oliver Robinson 1144

Madison Codling 1290 Oliver Quigley 1066

2584 2210

Yorkshire Izzy Carpenter 1294 Yorkshire Adam Carpenter 1296

Hannah Stocks 1196 - - 0

2490 1296
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Team Results (continued)

Girls Longbow (2 in team) Boys Longbow (2 in team)

Cheshire - - 0 Cheshire Sam Kellett 687

- - 0 Daniel Marton 398

0 1085

Cumbria - - 0 Cumbria - - 0

- - 0 - - 0

0 0

Durham & N Tilly Blanchard 549 Durham & N Matthew Foreman 574

Niamh Chalmers 351 - - 0

900 574

Lancashire - - 0 Lancashire - - 0

- - 0 - - 0

0 0

Yorkshire Rose Elliot 814 Yorkshire - - 0

Millie Bartron 429 - - 0

1243 0
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Individual Results
Hits Golds Score

Girls U-12 Recurve - Bristol 5

1 Samantha Roberts Lancashire 144 96 1194

2 Abbie Leigh Taylor Durham & N 139 45 899

Girls U-14 Recurve - Bristol 4

1 Rebecca Roberts Cheshire 144 90 1180

2 Gina Gleeson Cheshire 144 79 1132

3 Charlotte Hempsall Lancashire 143 65 1075

4 Niamh Titchenor Yorkshire 141 53 1021

5 Emma Rose Culshaw Yorkshire 143 49 953

6 Lauren Rogers Yorkshire 137 30 837

Girls U-16 Recurve - Bristol 3

1 Heather Hughes Lancashire 144 86 1154

2 Zoe Reed Cheshire 141 61 1061

3 Alyssa Barraclough Yorkshire 143 49 1027

4 Jenny Cuthbertson Durham & N 142 32 888

5 Daisy Gregory Cumbria 128 26 712

Hannah Mason Durham & N DNS

Girls U-18 Recurve - Bristol 2

1 Megan Tinker Yorkshire 143 73 1109

2 Georgia Maryon Lancashire 143 53 1069

3 Jessica Howden Yorkshire 144 53 1042

4 Debra Ashworth Cheshire 144 48 1036

5 Jennifer McFarlane Durham & N 143 27 911

6 Rachel Hindle Lancashire 141 32 893

7 Niamh Bews Durham & N 139 28 825

8 Alex Hall Cumbria 139 15 743

9 Amy Lewis Cheshire 78 21 638 (ret)

Girls U-12 Compound - Bristol 5

1 Hallie Boulton Lancashire 144 143 1294

Girls U-16 Compound - Bristol 3

1 Cameron Taylor Thorne Durham & N 144 115 1240

2 Rebecca Ashworth Cheshire 144 99 1236

3 Hannah Stocks Yorkshire 144 99 1196

Girls U-18 Compound - Bristol 2

1 Izzy Carpenter Yorkshire 144 143 1294

2 Madison Codling Lancashire 144 141 1290

3 Amy Middleton Durham & N 144 82 1142

Girls U-12 Longbow - Bristol 5

1 Millie Bartron Yorkshire 91 10 429

Girls U-14 Longbow - Bristol 4

1 Rose Elliot Yorkshire 140 33 814

Girls U-16 Longbow - Bristol 3

1 Tilly Blanchard Durham & N 113 12 549

2 Niamh Chalmers Durham & N 91 5 351
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Individual Results (continued)
Hits Golds Score

Boys U-12 Recurve - Bristol 4

1 Leo Jang Cheshire 144 66 1086

2 Tony Tatum Durham & N 144 41 942

Boys U-14 Recurve - Bristol 3

1 Joshua Reedy Cheshire 141 44 979

2 Luca Jacques Yorkshire 144 31 918

3 Damian Needs Durham & N 134 27 796

4 Liam Wylie Lancashire 129 33 796

Boys U-16 Recurve - Bristol 2

1 Luke Stocks Yorkshire 143 82 1147

2 Ben Daniel Yorkshire 143 73 1117

3 Lewis Slater Yorkshire 144 64 1098

4 Jonathon Wadsworth Lancashire 144 46 980

5 Lewis Imeson Lancashire 143 41 973

Oliver Taylor Lancashire DNS

Boys U-18 Recurve - Bristol 1

1 Thomas Nairn Cheshire 144 106 1210

2 Cameron Donaldson Durham & N 144 93 1178

3 Tom Alexander Cumbria 144 86 1156

4 Alex Wise Durham & N 144 80 1152

5 Will Maddison   Durham & N 141 65 1043

6 Joseph Matthews Cheshire 141 42 921

Boys U-12 Compound - Bristol 4

1 Dru Ridding Cumbria 144 137 1282

2 Bradley Ridpath Cumbria 144 86 1156

3 Oliver Robinson Lancashire 144 80 1144

4 Oliver Quigley Lancashire 142 65 1066

5 Matthew Thompson Cheshire 142 43 994

Boys U-16 Compound - Bristol 2

1 Adam Carpenter Yorkshire 144 144 1296

2 Liam Peake Cheshire 144 141 1290

Boys U-18 Compound - Bristol 1

1 Luke King Cumbria 144 100 1202

2 Joe Shaw Cheshire 143 84 1157

Boys U-14 Longbow - Bristol 3

1 Sam Kellett Cheshire 129 16 687

2 Daniel Marton Cheshire 90 8 398

Boys U-16 Longbow - Bristol 2

1 Matthew Foreman Durham & N 120 10 574
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